

FILED
MAY 26, 2015
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 32324-2-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DREW ANTHONY ZISSEL,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH A. BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	1
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION ONE</u>	1
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION TWO</u>	7
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

State v. Davis, 90 Wn.App. 776, 954 P.2d 325 (1998)..... 4

State v. Elmore, 154 Wn.App. 885, 228 P.3d 760 (2010) 4

State v. Knight, 176 Wn.App. 936, 309 P.3d 776 (2013)..... 10

State v. Lessley, 118 Wn.2d 773, 827 P.2d 996 (1992)..... 4

State v. Naillieux, 158 Wn.App. 630,
241 P.3d 1280 (Wash.App. Div.3 2010)..... 2

State v. Ross, 152 Wn.2d 220, 95 P.3d 1225 (2004) 2-3

Rules and Statutes

RAP 2.5 3

RAP 10.3(b) 1

RCW 9A.52.050 4

RCW 9.94A.030 5

RCW 9.94A.525 5

RCW 9.94A.589 9
